SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.3389/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2018 in WA No. 1612/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CYRIAC STEPHEN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief)

Date: 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv. Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv. Somya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos 15232-15257 of 2019.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur) Court Master