SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9044/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2021 1486/2020 passed by the High Court Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

ITEM NO.16

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER KSHETHRA PRAVESANA MEMORIAL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 19-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP(C) Nos 15232-15257 of 2019. 2
- 3 In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court of Kerala dated 25 January 2021 in WA No 1486 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**